In case DCI asks for extension in validity of bid, the earnest money deposit provided under ITB 
Clause 15 shall also be suitably extended. 

14. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): 

a. Pursuant to ITB Clause 9.1(6), the Bidder shall furnish, the Earnest Money Deposit for an 

amount of Rs.3,79,100/- ( Rupees Three lakhs seventy nine thousand one hundred 
only) through NEFT / RTGS. The same shall be uploaded in the Technical Bid (Cover-A). The 
details of payment along with electronic receipt/ UTR is to be sent by the bidder vide e-mail 
to DCI HO’s e-mail id - 'treasury@dcil.co.in' & gmmat@dcil.co.in and the confirmation mail

[...]

COMMISSIONING & SATISFACTORY TRIALS OF DRAUGHT & LOADING 
MONITOR SYSTEM to Shipping companies / Navy / Dredging companies etc. 
Delivery / Work completion certificates from concerned organizations should be 
submitted along with tender document. 

2. NEFT for Rs. 1,770/- on sale of tender documents (Rupees One Thousand 
Seven Hundred Seventy Only) (Non-refundable) towards cost of tender 
documents if party downloaded the tender documents from website.   

3. EMD for Rs. Rs.3,79,100/- ( Rupees Three lakhs seventy nine 
thousand one hundred only) in the form of Bank Guarantee or 
NEFT/Electronic transaction to be paid to Dredging Corporation of India 
Limited payable at Visakhapatnam. 

4. The participant of the tender should be either manufacturer (Principals) or 

his authorized Agent.

[...]

During warranty period, any failure/defect 
occurs, the parts & services to be attended by the tenderer at free of cost. 

22. Performance Bank Guarantee Will be released 12 months from the date of 

installation.  

ITB 13.1 

Amount of Earnest Money Deposit:  Rs.3,79,100/- ( Rupees Three lakhs 
seventy nine thousand one hundred only)  

Exemption for MSME Vendors – Certificate with relate to tendered item should be 
submitted 

ITB 14.1 
Bid validity period: Six months {180 Days.} 

ITB 16.2 (a) 

Address for submission of commercial documents such as BG: 
The HOD(Materials)